reported living in Louisiana for over 20 years. This has 
implications for risk assessment when length of exposure 
and frequency of exposure variables are considered. Over 
95% of those surveyed reported living in an urban area, 
as indicated by connection to a community sewerage 
system. 

Two hundred forty eight (248) respondents reported eating 
fish or shellfish during the preceding week. The 
majority of individuals (60.5%) reporting 1 seafood meal 
during the week; 25% ate 2 seafood meals; 10% had 3 
seafood meals and 3% reported 4 or more seafood meals. 
The total number of seafood meals reported was 400.